SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 22nd February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (117 Started) (50 Passed = 42.74%) (67 NQ =57.26%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 96 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /DJIN DES VABRES/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RT93
1 1 07:50:47  07:52:05 P 58/60  00:01:18 | 01:22:05 29.239 01:22:05 29.239 08:42:05 Passed
SYR 2 1 09:33:17  09:34:29 P 59/60  00:01:12 | 00:52:24 28.626 02:14:29 29.000 10:14:29 Passed
3 1 10:56:56  10:58:05 E 11:26:19 | 52/52  00:01:09 | 00:43:36 26.147 02:58:05 28.301 11:38:05 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:39 / 00:01:13) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 116 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/AYOUF LA LIZONNE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105ZL06
1 3 07:50:47  07:52:16 P 55/56  00:01:29 | 01:22:16 29.173 01:22:16 29.173 08:42:16 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:33:15  09:34:32 P 54/52  00:01:17 | 00:52:16 28.699 02:14:32 28.989 10:14:32 Passed
3 2 10:56:58  10:58:16 E 11:22:03 | 40/40  00:01:18 | 00:43:44 26.067 02:58:16 28.272 11:38:16 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:04 / 00:01:21) Lap/Lead: +00:00:11
3 115 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 0004322 /VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 5 07:50:52  07:52:25 P 56/60  00:01:33 | 01:22:25 29.120 01:22:25 29.120 08:42:25 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:33:19  09:34:58 P 62/64  00:01:39 | 00:52:33 28.544 02:14:58 28.896 10:14:58 Passed
3 3 10:57:03  10:58:48 E 11:22:00 | 48/44  00:01:45 | 00:43:50 26.008 02:58:48 28.188 11:38:48 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:57 / 00:01:39) Lap/Lead: +00:00:43
4 99 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 0004018/RAS SEDUCTOR/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106GW39
1 9 07:50:47  07:52:38 P 61/60  00:01:51 | 01:22:38 29.044 01:22:38 29.044 08:42:38 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:33:22  09:35:49 P 63/60  00:02:27 | 00:53:11 28.204 02:15:49 28.715 10:15:49 Passed
3 4 10:57:08  10:59:19 E 11:26:52 | 60/62  00:02:11 | 00:43:30 26.207 02:59:19 28.107 11:39:19 Passed
Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Al Hazim 4 S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09) Lap/Lead: +00:01:14
5 13 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/CHEVROLET R M/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1050H67
1 13 | 07:50:55 07:53:06 P 60/64  00:02:11 | 01:23:06 28.881 01:23:06 28.881 08:43:06 Passed
= uae 2 | 4 | 093327 093517 P 59/56  00:01:50 | 00:52:11 28745  02:15:17  28.828 | 10:15:17 Passed
3 5 10:57:19  10:59:51 E 11:23:35 | 52/52  00:02:32 | 00:44:34 25.580 02:59:51 28.023 11:39:51 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:33 / 00:02:11) Lap/Lead: +00:01:46
6 53 Meike Christine Fikenscher 0005222 /CHEYENNE/2012/Mare/Chestnut/DEMISANGANGLOARABE 106FM42
1 7 07:50:56  07:52:34 P 64/64  00:01:38 | 01:22:34 29.067 01:22:34 29.067 08:42:34 Passed
5 GER 2 6 09:33:25  09:35:23 P 63/64  00:01:58 | 00:52:49 28.400 02:15:23 28.807 10:15:23 Passed
3 6 10:57:16  11:00:27 E 11:23:44 | 52/52 00:03:11 | 00:45:04 25.296 03:00:27 27.930 11:40:27 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Sri Nandha Kumaran Paneer Selvam / Private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:47 / 00:02:15) Lap/Lead: +00:02:22
7 95 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /MAVER MISTRAL/2009/Mare/Chestnut/AA 105GW25
1 6 07:50:48  07:52:27 P 62/62  00:01:39 | 01:22:27 29.109 01:22:27 29.109 08:42:27 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:33:14  09:37:21 P 58/60  00:04:07 | 00:54:54 27.322 02:17:21 28.395 10:17:21 Passed
3 7 10:57:01  11:01:55 E 11:27:45 | 54/54 00:04:54 | 00:44:34 25.580 03:01:55 27.705 11:41:55 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33) Lap/Lead: +00:03:50
8 97 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362/L CAMUR/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105KF76
1 12 | 07:50:17  07:53:02 P 62/60  00:02:45 | 01:23:02 28.904 01:23:02 28.904 08:43:02 Passed
= YEM 2 10 | 09:33:21  09:38:31 P 64/60  00:05:10 | 00:55:29 27.035 02:18:31 28.155 10:18:31 Passed
3 8 10:59:13  11:03:19 E 11:28:19 | 52/52  00:04:06 | 00:44:48 25.446 03:03:19 27.493 11:43:19 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:01 / 00:04:00) Lap/Lead: +00:05:14
9 60 Abdulla Mubarak Rashed Al Khyeli 0003163 /VICTUS S/2011/Stallion/Bay/ArabischesVollblut 105TK39
1 18 | 07:50:54 07:54:17 P 62/62  00:03:23 | 01:24:17 28.475 01:24:17 28.475 08:44:17 Passed
= UAE 2 14 | 09:37:41  09:40:13 P 49/52  00:02:32 | 00:55:56 26.818 02:20:13 27.814 10:20:13 Passed
3 9 11:00:51  11:03:31 E 11:31:32 | 44/46  00:02:40 | 00:43:18 26.328 03:03:31 27.463 11:43:31 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:35 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +00:05:26
10 118 Catalina Bastons 0005561/CHAYANE TEOULERE /2012 /Mare/Grey/Arab 105WM99
1 10 | 07:51:03  07:52:42 P 57/56  00:01:39 | 01:22:42 29.021 01:22:42 29.021 08:42:42 Passed
|:| ARG 2 5 09:33:45  09:35:19 E 09:54:42 | 48/52  00:01:34 | 00:52:37 28.508 02:15:19 28.821 10:15:19 Passed
3 10 | 11:02:45  11:04:14 E 11:25:31 | 44/44  00:01:29 | 00:48:55 23.305 03:04:14 27.357 11:44:14 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:42 / 00:01:34) Lap/Lead: +00:06:09

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 22nd February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (117 Started) (50 Passed = 42.74%) (67 NQ =57.26%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 34 Bhawani Singh Khinv Singh 0004929/BRUIZER /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104HR70
1 17 | 07:52:03  07:54:10 P 63/60  00:02:07 | 01:24:10 28.515 01:24:10 28.515 08:44:10 Passed
IND 2 11 | 09:33:27  09:38:46 P 62/64  00:05:19 | 00:54:36 27.473 02:18:46 28.105 10:18:46 Passed
3 11 | 11:00:05 11:05:39 E 11:24:45 | 48/48  00:05:34 | 00:46:53 24.316 03:05:39 27.148 11:45:39 Passed
Raed El Youssef / Raed Jamal Al Youssef / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:00 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:07:34
12 75 Joaquin Stirling 0009861/ASHVA SAN MICHEAL/2013/Gelding/Grey/AA 1060L31
URU 1 23 | 07:50:49  07:55:56 P 58/60  00:05:07 | 01:25:56 27.929 01:25:56 27.929 08:45:56 Passed
— 2 18 | 09:38:24  09:41:57 P 61/60  00:03:33 | 00:56:01 26.778 02:21:57 27.474 10:21:57 Passed
3 12 | 11:03:10  11:10:04 E 11:35:49 | 44/44  00:06:54 | 00:48:07 23.692 03:10:04 26.517 11:50:04 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:34 / 00:05:11) Lap/Lead: +00:11:59
13 98 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/KAEBUL/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 103FI82
1 11 | 07:50:21  07:52:54 P 64/60  00:02:33 | 01:22:54 28.951 01:22:54 28.951 08:42:54 Passed
LBN 2 17 | 09:33:16  09:37:04 I 09:40:56 | 58/56  00:07:40 | 00:58:02 25.847 02:20:56 27.673 10:20:56 Passed
3 13 | 11:01:53  11:10:06 E 11:38:24 | 48/48  00:08:13 | 00:49:10 23.186 03:10:06 26.512 11:50:06 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:26 / 00:06:08) Lap/Lead: +00:12:01
14 90 Ahmed Mohd Al Jaber 0002348/ASPENVIEW ARGEN/2008/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104ZT26
1 4 07:50:29  07:52:23 P 61/64  00:01:54 | 01:22:23 29.132 01:22:23 29.132 08:42:23 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:33:16  09:36:13 I 09:40:29 | 55/60 00:07:13 | 00:58:06 25.818 02:20:29 27.761 10:20:29 Passed
3 14 | 11:02:48 11:10:14 E 11:29:23 | 48/48  00:07:26 | 00:49:45 22915 03:10:14 26.494 11:50:14 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohd Al Jaber / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:33 / 00:05:31) Lap/Lead: +00:12:09
15 17 Rashed Saeed Hamad Saeed Alketbi 0018714 /TBO CANOSA/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 104KC02
1 36 | 07:58:28  07:59:39 60/56  00:01:11 | 01:29:39 26.771 01:29:39 26.771 08:49:39 Passed
= UAE 2 22 | 09:44:22  09:46:22 64/64  00:02:00 | 00:56:43 26.447 02:26:22 26.645 10:26:22 Passed
3 15 | 11:08:51  11:10:52 E 11:33:59 | 52/56  00:02:01 | 00:44:30 25.618 03:10:52 26.406 11:50:52 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:12 / 00:01:44) Lap/Lead: +00:12:47
16 112 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /APEX ARCHIBALD /2010/Gelding/Bay/AngaloArabian 106M042
1 37 | 07:58:27  07:59:47 P 49/56  00:01:20 | 01:29:47 26.731 01:29:47 26.731 08:49:47 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:45:52  09:46:35 P 60/56  00:00:43 | 00:56:48 26.408 02:26:35 26.606 10:26:35 Passed
3 16 | 11:08:49  11:12:28 E 11:34:29 | 52/52  00:03:39 | 00:45:53 24.846 03:12:28 26.186 11:52:28 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +00:14:23
17 113 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/VALERIA DE L ENCLOS/2010/Mare/Chestnut/ParedArab 1050N63
1 26 | 07:51:31  07:56:56 P 59/60  00:05:25 | 01:26:56 27.607 01:26:56 27.607 08:46:56 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:40:52  09:46:29 P 58/56  00:05:37 | 00:59:33 25.189 02:26:29 26.624 10:26:29 Passed
3 17 | 11:08:50  11:13:27 E 11:34:34 | 44/48  00:04:37 | 00:46:58 24.273 03:13:27 26.053 11:53:27 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:39 / 00:05:13) Lap/Lead: +00:15:22
18 14 Jessica Mostert 0009815/BEY ALI/2010/Mare/Bay/Arab 105A011
~ | 1 31 | 07:51:02  07:53:31 I 07:57:45 | 59/60 00:06:43 | 01:27:45 27.350 01:27:45 27.350 08:47:45 Passed
RSA 2 30 | 09:41:16  09:45:19 I 09:48:39 | 52/56 00:07:23 | 01:00:54 24.631 02:28:39 26.236 10:28:39 Passed
3 18 | 11:10:54  11:13:39 E 11:35:06 | 48/52  00:02:45 | 00:45:00 25.333 03:13:39 26.026 11:53:39 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:51 / 00:05:37) Lap/Lead: +00:15:34
19 91 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/EL NIZE EL NABILA /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104DD99
1 24 | 07:50:52  07:56:35 P 64/60  00:05:43 | 01:26:35 27.719 01:26:35 27.719 08:46:35 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 09:40:11  09:46:50 P 58/64  00:06:39 | 01:00:15 24.896 02:26:50 26.561 10:26:50 Passed
3 19 | 11:07:49  11:10:49 I 11:14:23 | 48/50  00:06:34 | 00:47:33 23.975 03:14:23 25.928 11:54:23 Passed
Abdul Rahman Mohammad Abdulla Matar Al Rumaithi / Ali Mohamed Al Rumaithi / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:56 / 00:06:18) Lap/Lead: +00:16:18
20 48 Madan Singh Gaga Singh 0006502 /ASHVA KING/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105HH29
1 32 | 07:54:53  07:58:04 P 62/60  00:03:11 | 01:28:04 27.252 01:28:04 27.252 08:48:04 Passed
IND 2 25 | 09:39:57  09:42:50 I 09:46:36 | 49/48  00:06:39 | 00:58:32 25.626 02:26:36 26.603 10:26:36 Passed
3 20 | 11:09:30  11:15:50 E 11:42:23 | 44/44 00:06:20 | 00:49:14 23.155 03:15:50 25.736 11:55:50 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:10 / 00:05:23) Lap/Lead: +00:17:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 22nd February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (117 Started) (50 Passed = 42.74%) (67 NQ =57.26%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 78 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/R S FUEGO/2008/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 104NY61
1 27 07:50:50 07:57:04 P 57/56 00:06:14 01:27:04 27.565 01:27:04 27.565 08:47:04 Passed
IND 2 21 | 09:39:56  09:45:25 P 63/60  00:05:29 | 00:58:21 25.707 02:25:25 26.819 10:25:25 Passed
3 21 11:07:26 11:16:14 E 11:40:48 48/48 00:08:48 00:50:49 22.434 03:16:14 25.684 11:56:14 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Stablel Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:31 / 00:06:50) Lap/Lead: +00:18:09
22 12 Layla Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/AS ARVORIG/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 105ZL30
1 34 07:50:57 07:54:04 I 07:58:50 57/56 00:07:53 01:28:50 27.017 01:28:50 27.017 08:48:50 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:41:17  09:47:19 P 59/60  00:06:02 | 00:58:29 25.648 02:27:19 26.474 10:27:19 Passed
3 22 11:10:55 11:17:16 E 11:36:52 52/52 00:06:21 00:49:57 22.823 03:17:16 25.549 11:57:16 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:16 / 00:06:45) Lap/Lead: +00:19:11
23 4 Ammar Hamad Mohammed Alkhateri 0009551/AWESOME POWER MHF /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104PD10
1 33 07:50:23 07:58:19 P 63/64 00:07:56 01:28:19 27.175 01:28:19 27.175 08:48:19 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 09:41:20  09:49:58 P 62/64  00:08:38 | 01:01:39 24331 02:29:58 26.006 10:29:58 Passed
3 23 11:09:34 11:17:51 I 11:21:08 44/44 00:11:34 00:51:10 22.280 03:21:08 25.058 12:01:08 Passed
Rashed Suhail Al Darby / IBRAHIM JOYNAL ABEDIN / Al Darbi Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:08 / 00:09:22) Lap/Lead: +00:23:03
24 68 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/HM ESPERANZADO/2010/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105JU61
1 47 08:02:32 08:03:54 P 63/60 00:01:22 01:33:54 25.559 01:33:54 25.559 08:53:54 Passed
= UAE 2 36 | 09:55:24  09:56:50 P 56/60  00:01:26 | 01:02:56 23.835 02:36:50 24.867 10:36:50 Passed
3 24 11:25:13 11:27:03 E 11:52:42 48/48 00:01:50 00:50:13 22.702 03:27:03 24.342 12:07:03 Passed
Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Al Sulaity / Hamad Mubarak Al Mansoori / Al Asemah Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:38 / 00:01:32) Lap/Lead: +00:28:58
25 119 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Almansouri 0008594/AMANDA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/HalfBred 0027744
1 48 07:58:27 08:04:01 P 64/64 00:05:34 01:34:01 25.527 01:34:01 25.527 08:54:01 Passed
= v 2 | 34 09:50:35 09:55:09 P 63/60 00:04:34 | 01:01:08 24537  02:35:09 25137  10:35:09 Passed
3 25 11:21:12 11:27:41 E 11:49:13 52/52 00:06:29 00:52:32 21.701 03:27:41 24.268 12:07:41 Passed
Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi / SM Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:37 / 00:05:32) Lap/Lead: +00:29:36
25 80 Jabbar Singh Khet Singh 0004672/CHAPA PINTADA/2006/Mare/Grey/PartArab 103TE70
1 41 07:51:28 07:56:25 I 08:00:59 54/60 00:09:31 01:30:59 26.378 01:30:59 26.378 08:50:59 Passed
IND 2 35 09:50:36 09:56:23 P 63/64 00:05:47 01:05:24 22.936 02:36:23 24.939 10:36:23 Passed
3 25 | 11:21:15 11:27:41 E 11:47:12 | 44/44 00:06:26 | 00:51:18 22.222 03:27:41 24.268 12:07:41 Passed
Abdulla bin Ahmed Al Shaikh / Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Al Mamari / Al Butin Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:44 / 00:07:14) Lap/Lead: +00:29:36
27 21 Ana Virginia Garcia Pereira 0007499/BURAK MAHIM/2011/Stallion/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 105ZL12
URU 1 42 07:58:33 08:01:08 P 62/56 00:02:35 01:31:08 26.335 01:31:08 26.335 08:51:08 Passed
— 2 38 09:51:13 09:57:08 P 58/52 00:05:55 01:06:00 22.727 02:37:08 24.820 10:37:08 Passed
3 27 | 11:23:31  11:27:49 E 11:45:34 | 48/52  00:04:18 | 00:50:41 22.493 03:27:49 24.252 12:07:49 Passed
AL DHAHERI Faisal Saeed / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:48 / 00:04:16) Lap/Lead: +00:29:44
28 40 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0007064 /AL KIMIYA KANNI/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabinn 104RG78
coM 1 46 | 07:59:13  08:03:29 P 62/64  00:04:16 | 01:33:29 25.673 01:33:29 25.673 08:53:29 Passed
2 39 09:50:35 09:57:31 P 62/60 00:06:56 01:04:02 23.425 02:37:31 24.759 10:37:31 Passed
3 28 | 11:21:24  11:32:09 E 11:56:28 | 52/52  00:10:45 | 00:54:38 20.866 03:32:09 23.757 12:12:09 Passed
Mohammed Saeed Mohammed AlFaresi / Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:57 / 00:07:19) Lap/Lead: +00:34:04
29 58 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789/GUNSMOKE/2008/Gelding/Grey/Partarab 104NR64
1 45 | 07:57:01  07:59:11 I 08:03:27 | 62/56 00:06:26 | 01:33:27 25.682 01:33:27 25.682 08:53:27 Passed
PAK 2 40 09:55:10 09:58:38 P 58/60 00:03:28 01:05:11 23.012 02:38:38 24.585 10:38:38 Passed
3 29 | 11:30:49  11:33:05 E 11:46:46 | 48/48 00:02:16 | 00:54:27 20.937 03:33:05 23.653 12:13:05 Passed
Suhail Mugheer Al Amimi / Rashed Mughaer Al Ameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:10 / 00:04:03) Lap/Lead: +00:35:00
30 35 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/LANAMERE DARIUS/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartBred 106RT15
1 55 | 08:07:06 08:10:04 P 64/64  00:02:58 | 01:40:04 23.984 01:40:04 23.984 09:00:04 Passed
= UAE 2 44 10:02:59 10:04:55 P 63/60 00:01:56 01:04:51 23.130 02:44:55 23.648 10:44:55 Passed
3 30 | 11:34:25  11:36:45 E 12:00:58 | 58/54  00:02:20 | 00:51:50 21.994 03:36:45 23.253 12:16:45 Passed
Nasser Mohammad Essa Mohammad / Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / AL THEEB PVT STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:14 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +00:38:40

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 22nd February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (117 Started) (50 Passed = 42.74%) (67 NQ =57.26%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 15 Hamdan Mousa Mohd Al Hammadi 0001788/FADO DE BOZOULS/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106BE73
1 50 | 08:00:57 08:03:32 I 08:06:57 | 58/60 00:06:00 | 01:36:57 24.755 01:36:57 24.755 08:56:57 Passed
: UAE 2 46 | 09:59:38  10:05:10 P 60/60  00:05:32 | 01:08:13 21.989 02:45:10 23.613 10:45:10 Passed
3 31 | 11:34:24  11:40:08 E 12:03:40 | 48/48  00:05:44 | 00:54:58 20.740 03:40:08 22.895 12:20:08 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri / Dubai Victory Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:16 / 00:05:45) Lap/Lead: +00:42:03
32 85 Eman Bashir Saeed Bashir Al Mheiiri 0005897/ TORDILLO PARAISOS 1/2009/Gelding/other/Arabe 104NK95
1 49 | 07:55:33  08:01:01 I 08:05:41 | 60/60 00:10:08 | 01:35:41 25.083 01:35:41 25.083 08:55:41 Passed
= UAE 2 42 | 09:57:15  10:01:53 P 59/60  00:04:38 | 01:06:12 22.659 02:41:53 24.091 10:41:53 Passed
3 32 | 11:34:36  11:40:28 E 12:03:55 | 56/56  00:05:52 | 00:58:35 19.459 03:40:28 22.861 12:20:28 Passed
Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla Al Tayar / Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla Al Tayar / Zero Eight PVT Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:38 / 00:06:52) Lap/Lead: +00:42:23
33 24 Ajamal Jamsaid Alam 0006033 /MYSTICA FAXAN/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106IL12
1 54 | 08:04:37  08:08:50 P 63/64  00:04:13 | 01:38:50 24.283 01:38:50 24.283 08:58:50 Passed
IND 2 45 | 09:59:41  10:05:03 P 62/60  00:05:22 | 01:06:13 22.653 02:45:03 23.629 10:45:03 Passed
3 33 | 11:34:45  11:40:37 E 12:03:47 | 60/64  00:05:52 | 00:55:34 20.516 03:40:37 22.845 12:20:37 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:27 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +00:42:32
34 103 Saleh Mohamed Suwailem Aljneibi 0018839/GALAN/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105ZY23
1 58 | 08:09:23  08:13:46 P 63/64  00:04:23 | 01:43:46 23.129 01:43:46 23.129 09:03:46 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:05:42  10:08:08 P 64/64  00:02:26 | 01:04:22 23.304 02:48:08 23.196 10:48:08 Passed
3 34 | 11:39:28  11:44:57 E 12:08:39 | 52/56  00:05:29 | 00:56:49 20.065 03:44:57 22.405 12:24:57 Passed
Amer Ahmed Humaid AlMansoori / Hamad Mubarak Al Mansoori / BIN TRAIBEESH Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:18 / 00:04:06) Lap/Lead: +00:46:52
35 111 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Mohamed A Mehai 0008620/SHAHIRA ICU/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 106CE38
1 59 | 08:04:24  08:10:11 I 08:14:07 | 55/56  00:09:43 | 01:44:07 23.051 01:44:07 23.051 09:04:07 Passed
= v 2| 50 | 10:04:42 10:09:43 P 60/60 00:05:01  01:05:36 22866  02:49:43 22979  10:49:43 Passed
3 35 | 11:41:08  11:45:35 E 12:10:28 | 56/56  00:04:27 | 00:55:52 20.406 03:45:35 22.342 12:25:35 Passed
Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Al Mehairbi / Suhail Abdulla Al nuaimi / MEZYAD Private Stabls Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:11 / 00:06:23) Lap/Lead: +00:47:30
36 49 Hasan Ali Riyast Ali 0009606/BALAD /2007 /Stallion/Grey/Arab 104EM65
1 53 | 08:01:53  08:08:43 P 64/60  00:06:50 | 01:38:43 24.312 01:38:43 24.312 08:58:43 Passed
IND 2 47 | 09:59:25  10:06:39 P 59/59  00:07:14 | 01:07:56 22.080 02:46:39 23.402 10:46:39 Passed
3 36 | 11:38:54  11:45:36 E 12:08:16 | 52/56 00:06:42 | 00:58:57 19.338 03:45:36 22.340 12:25:36 Passed
Juma Ibrahim Mohammad Humaidan / Juma Ibrahim Mohammad Humaidan / Humaidan Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:46 / 00:06:55) Lap/Lead: +00:47:31
37 84 Ahmed Ali Abdalla Jamoh Al Yahyaee 0001136/VOLCANIK LARZAC/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105WJ21
1 63 | 08:16:51  08:19:21 P 61/64  00:02:30 | 01:49:21 21.948 01:49:21 21.948 09:09:21 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 10:16:34  10:18:45 P 62/60  00:02:11 | 01:09:24 21.614 02:58:45 21.818 10:58:45 Passed
3 37 | 11:49:19  11:51:38 E 12:13:59 | 44/44 00:02:19 | 00:52:53 21.557 03:51:38 21.759 12:31:38 Passed
Khalifa Yousif Al Khouri / Khalifa Yousif Khouri / Al Hosn Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:00 / 00:02:20) Lap/Lead: +00:53:33
38 47 Ibrahim Yousuf Mubarak Al Madaliwi 0007282/SUPERBIA DI GALLURA /2011 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106B001
) 1 56 | 07:58:33  08:11:15 P 58/60  00:12:42 | 01:41:15 23.704 01:41:15 23.704 09:01:15 Passed
oMA 2 51 | 10:03:11  10:12:08 P 64/60  00:08:57 | 01:10:53 21.162 02:52:08 22.657 10:52:08 Passed
3 38 | 11:40:06 11:53:00 E 12:18:55 | 56/60  00:12:54 | 01:00:52 18.729 03:53:00 21.631 12:33:00 Passed
Mariam Hassan Al Shenasi / Mariam Hassan Al Shenasi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:33 / 00:11:31) Lap/Lead: +00:54:55
39 106 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 0006695/KUNOOZ AL REEF/2006/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105ZK37
1 61 | 08:04:30 08:16:55 P 60/60  00:12:25 | 01:46:55 22.447 01:46:55 22.447 09:06:55 Passed
= UAE 2 53 | 10:11:47  10:17:07 P 61/60  00:05:20 | 01:10:12 21.368 02:57:07 22.019 10:57:07 Passed
3 39 | 11:46:57 11:55:35 E 12:17:39 | 60/64 00:08:38 | 00:58:28 19.498 03:55:35 21.394 12:35:35 Passed
Saoud Mohamed Ali Al Marzooqi / Saoud Mohd Al Marzooqi / Alsa ad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:23 / 00:08:47) Lap/Lead: +00:57:30
40 87 Abdul Rahman Saif Alshamisi 0008590/BONY DES VIALETTES/2011/Mare/Bay/Arab 0025060
1 57 | 08:04:42  08:13:15 P 61/60  00:08:33 | 01:43:15 23.245 01:43:15 23.245 09:03:15 Passed
= UAE 2 54 | 10:10:20  10:14:09 I 10:18:30 | 57/60  00:08:10 | 01:15:15 19.934 02:58:30 21.849 10:58:30 Passed
3 40 | 11:47:05  11:55:39 E 12:19:21 | 48/56  00:08:34 | 00:57:09 19.948 03:55:39 21.388 12:35:39 Passed
Saif Hamoud Al Shamsi / Saif Hamoud Al Shamsi / SAIF HAMOUD AL SHAMSI Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:17 / 00:08:25) Lap/Lead: +00:57:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 22nd February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (117 Started) (50 Passed = 42.74%) (67 NQ =57.26%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 36 Nadia Solange Fernandez Cid 0008279/JM ANGELINA/2007 /Mare /Bay/CABALLODEPORTEESPANOL 104XD99
1 51 | 08:05:12  08:08:09 P 64/60  00:02:57 | 01:38:09 24.452 01:38:09 24.452 08:58:09 Passed
|:| ARG 2 43 | 09:59:58  10:03:13 P 58/62  00:03:15 | 01:05:04 23.053 02:43:13 23.895 10:43:13 Passed
3 41 | 12:02:34  12:04:40 E 12:28:29 | 44/48  00:02:06 | 01:21:27 13.996 04:04:40 20.599 12:44:40 Passed
Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Al Badi / Al Hareth Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:46) Lap/Lead: +01:06:35
42 93 Nasser Hussain Murad Ahmad Majid 0006441 /HIGHLAND VIEW GENERAL/2004/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 103MV27
1 62 | 08:15:09  08:18:53 P 56/56  00:03:44 | 01:48:53 22.042 01:48:53 22.042 09:08:53 Passed
= UAE 2 57 | 10:20:56  10:25:27 P 57/56  00:04:31 | 01:16:34 19.591 03:05:27 21.030 11:05:27 Passed
3 42 | 12:05:15  12:09:35 E 12:34:37 | 48/44  00:04:20 | 01:04:08 17.775 04:09:35 20.194 12:49:35 Passed
Saif Ahmed Saif Al Ghurair / Mohamed Khair Ahmed / Sudan Endurance Privte Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:35 / 00:04:11) Lap/Lead: +01:11:30
43 94 Roda Hassan yousif Al-Ali 0008520/KIMB0O/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ArabCross 105J072
1 65 | 08:15:13  08:19:29 P 57/52  00:04:16 | 01:49:29 21.921 01:49:29 21.921 09:09:29 Passed
= UAE 2 56 | 10:20:52  10:25:25 P 58/60  00:04:33 | 01:15:56 19.754 03:05:25 21.034 11:05:25 Passed
3 43 | 12:05:03  12:10:05 E 12:34:44 | 48/52  00:05:02 | 01:04:40 17.629 04:10:05 20.153 12:50:05 Passed
Hussain Khamis Ali Khamis Zebiboh / Mohamed Khair Ahmed / Sudan Endurance Privte S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:51 / 00:04:37) Lap/Lead: +01:12:00
44 66 Awadh Al Suwaidi 0009260/MOONLIGHT DANCER (MEA)/2008/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0024227
1 66 | 08:15:13  08:23:09 P 58/60  00:07:56 | 01:53:09 21.211 01:53:09 21.211 09:13:09 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:20:05  10:28:48 P 58/60  00:08:43 | 01:15:39 19.828 03:08:48 20.657 11:08:48 Passed
3 44 | 12:05:01  12:13:16 E 12:34:20 | 56/52  00:08:15 | 01:04:28 17.684 04:13:16 19.900 12:53:16 Passed
Majid Obaid Juma Bin Majid Alfalasi / Khalid Ahmed Al Ali / Al Amjad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:54 / 00:08:18) Lap/Lead: +01:15:11
45 23 Anwar Khan Maksud Ali 0004341/AIGOUAL N ILLUSION /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106IL16
1 75 | 08:28:33  08:31:25 P 61/60  00:02:52 | 02:01:25 19.767 02:01:25 19.767 09:21:25 Passed
IND 2 | 59  10:36:20 10:38:36 P 56/60  00:02:16 | 01:17:11 19434  03:18:36  19.637 | 11:18:36 Passed
3 45 | 12:20:45  12:23:00 E 12:45:32 | 52/62  00:02:15 | 01:04:24 17.702 04:23:00 19.163 13:03:00 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +01:24:55
46 19 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Allay Al Nagbi 0005605/Cerebro HLM/2012/Gelding/Bay/Mestizo 106NM81
1 74 | 08:28:31  08:30:29 P 57/60  00:01:58 | 02:00:29 19.920 02:00:29 19.920 09:20:29 Passed
= UAE 2 61 | 10:36:22  10:39:04 P 59/60  00:02:42 | 01:18:35 19.088 03:19:04 19.591 11:19:04 Passed
3 46 | 12:20:48  12:24:12 E 12:44:13 | 48/48 00:03:24 | 01:05:08 17.503 04:24:12 19.076 13:04:12 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:04 / 00:02:41) Lap/Lead: +01:26:07
47 71 Ali Abdulrahman Belghuzooz Al Zarooni 0007197 /SCANDOLA DU MAZET AA/2013/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 0027711
1 71 | 08:27:00 08:28:59 P 50/56  00:01:59 | 01:58:59 20.171 01:58:59 20.171 09:18:59 Passed
= UAE 2 60 | 10:37:33  10:38:51 P 48/52  00:01:18 | 01:19:52 18.781 03:18:51 19.613 11:18:51 Passed
3 47 | 12:23:46  12:24:40 E 12:48:51 52/56  00:00:54 | 01:05:49 17.321 04:24:40 19.043 13:04:40 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:11 / 00:01:23) Lap/Lead: +01:26:35
48 72 Mohammad Ismil Sayed Abdulla Al Hashmi 0005228/D ALDARAN DE SOMMANT /2013 /Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARA 106PB05
1 70 | 08:27:02  08:28:48 P 54/56  00:01:46 | 01:58:48 20.202 01:58:48 20.202 09:18:48 Passed
= UAE 2 62 | 10:37:34  10:39:08 P 47/48  00:01:34 | 01:20:20 18.672 03:19:08 19.585 11:19:08 Passed
3 48 | 12:23:37  12:25:08 E 12:48:56 | 48/44 00:01:31 | 01:06:00 17.273 04:25:08 19.009 13:05:08 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:51 / 00:01:37) Lap/Lead: +01:27:03
49 70 Hassan Salman Hassan Mohammad Al Sabri 0006050/LUNA LF/2013/Mare/Grey/uknw 106KI32
1 72 | 08:27:06  08:29:04 P 56/58  00:01:58 | 01:59:04 20.157 01:59:04 20.157 09:19:04 Passed
= UAE 2 63 | 10:37:34  10:39:46 P 56/56  00:02:12 | 01:20:42 18.587 03:19:46 19.523 11:19:46 Passed
3 49 | 12:23:40  12:26:34 E  12:49:00 | 44/48 00:02:54 | 01:06:48 17.066 04:26:34 18.907 13:06:34 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:04 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +01:28:29
50 124 Hassan Ali Hamad Malhi Al Seiari 0018572 /DERROM SALEBRE/2005/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 103MF18
1 77 | 08:23:29  08:32:03 P 53/56  00:08:34 | 02:02:03 19.664 02:02:03 19.664 09:22:03 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:50:58  10:56:22 P 60/64  00:05:24 | 01:34:19 15.904 03:36:22 18.025 11:36:22 Passed
3 50 | 12:46:28  12:56:47 E 13:22:25 | 56/60 00:10:19 | 01:20:25 14.176 04:56:47 16.982 13:36:47 Passed
Ali Hamad Al Sayari / Ali Hamad Al Sayari / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:17 / 00:08:05) Lap/Lead: +01:58:42

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 22nd February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (117 Started) (50 Passed = 42.74%) (67 NQ =57.26%)

Rank Nbr. Rider
Owner/Trainer/Stable

Ph. |Phase
Rank

Arrival
Time

Vet In ST*
Time

Horse
Pulse

2nd Insp.
Time

Recovery

Time

Ph.Riding

Phase
Speed

T.Riding
Time

Average
Speed

Departure
Time

Status

Ride Chart

120
100
80
60
40

20

0

Start

Running

In Vet

Not Qualified

Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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